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REAL ESTATE FOR 8ALE 42

milkers, $75.000100.00; springers.
$7.5010.00; stock calves, 250 to 400
lbs, $7.00010.00. "Markets County and City W. C. T. U. News

FOR SALE Here Is a chance for'SHEEP AND LAMBS
Good to choice sheep, $9.0010.00;

ceipts, 10,000; market, lower; heavies,
$15.5015.85; heavy Yorkers, $17.00

17.15 ; . light Yorkers, $16.00 16.75 ;

pigs. $16.00 16.50.
Sheep and Lambs Receipts, 500;

market, steady; top sheep, $16.00;
top lambs, $20.00.

Calves Receipts,. 150;. market,
steady; top, $21.00.

some one to own a nice home,

izing said bonds to be issued for the
purpose of providing funds for the
School Corporation of Jackson .Town-
ship, Wayne County. Indiana to meet
its proportionate share of cost of the
building of a joint graded High School
Building and the remodeling of Two
Grade buildings, between the School
Corporation of Cambridge City,
Indiana and Jackson Township, Wayne
County, ' Indiana, said proportionate

western fed lambs. $17.0019.00; cottage, located on South 5th street,
Just out of the city limits.' This bouse

pected to sail on the Saxonia, but this
ship has been delayed.good to choice lambs. $17.00 18.00;

common to medium lambs. $12.00 is In good condition both inside anaFountain City W. C. T. U. gave a16.00; bucks, per 100 lbs.. $7.O08.O0. out. Price $1800.00; $800.00 cash; will

Mrs. Rose Pearce, state recording
will sail for England on the "Lapland",
will sail for England on the "Saxonia"
April 3rd. to attend the World's W. .
T. U. convention. She will be accom-
panied by Rev. Pearce, whose church
has granted him two months leave,
rnd by Mrs. Carrie Brinkhoff, of Mul

Shorn stock valued about $2 a 100 reception to the teachers of Fountain
City schools, on Wednesday night. Apounds lower than wool stock. take mortgage for balance, $1000.00;

you can pay It $20.00 monthly.program of music, reading and fUCBS:
PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
cost being the amount for which theing games, followed by the serving Schooi Cornoration f Jackaon Town- -DAYTON MARKET delicious refreshments, made the even ship, Wayne County. Indiana is com--Corrected by McLean & Company. CHICAGO, March 24. Butter Mar- - berry, Ind. Rev. and Mrs. Pearce are J. S. GREENpelled to issue bonds. The right is

HIttle Block, Ninth and Main Streets
Dayton, Ohio. Bell Phone,

East 28; Home 81235
DAYTON. O., March 24. Hogs Re Phone 2578

ket, lower; creamery, 6266c. Eggs natives of England. The delegates ex- -

Receipts, 12,375 cases; market, low-- 1

No- - for No- - 3 No- - ' '216'springs, 38c. Potatoes-Stea- dy; re- -

GRAIN PRICES
! CHICAGO, March 24. Grain mar--!

kets holding well considering the in-- ,
qulry talk. General news remains un- -

changed. Local crowd has refused to
; press the selling side. Cash corn and
; the size of the receipts thus remain a
; central factor. The corn market has

probably entered a period of conserva-- ,

tism but such condition does not in--;
crease the car supply or change the
confidence of the farmer. The reports
of large amounts of corn wanted in
Germany looks absurd.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
: Furnished by E. W. WAGNER & CO.,

212 Union National Bank Build-

ing. Phone 1720.
; CHICAGO, March 24. Following is
" the range of futures on Chicago Board

ceipts, 4 cars; 25 cents lower choice
heavies, 240 lbs. upward, $15.25; pack

reserved to reject any or all bids.
Signed: DR. AMOS E. EHLE.

Trustee of Jackson School Town-
ship, Wayne County, Indiana.

B. A. CARPENTER.
B. F. WISSLER,
DR. C. KNIESE.

Board of School Trustees. Schoo'
Corporation of Cambridge City
Indiana.

ceipts 60 cars; northern round white!
sacked, $5.855.95; ditto bulk, $5.95
6.00; Idaho russets, sacked, $6.50. i

ers and butchers, $16.0016.25; light
Yorkers, $15.5016.00; pigs, $12.00
13.00; heavy Yorkers, $16.0016.25;
stags, $8.009.00; choice fat sows,
$12.0013.00; common to fair $11.00
12.00.

ing a very enjoyable one. About thirty-fiv- e

members and guests were present.
Sixty fresh home-mad- e cakes were

sold for a dollar each at the county
W. C. T. U. market in the city market
house last Saturday; 200 could have
been sold just as easily, according to
Mrs. C. O. Snyder, who had charge of
sales. The $60 obtained will go to-
ward the general county Jubilee Fund.
Everything made was clear profit, the
cakes having been given as follows:
West Richmond Union, 30 cakes;
Frances E. Willard Union, 21 cakes;
Mary E. Thomas Union, $9.50 for cake
ingredients; Mary Hill Union, 3 cakes.

The West Richmond W. C. T. U. met
Monday afternoon with Mrs. C. O.

(By Associated Press) .

CINCINNATI, March 24. Butter fat

REAL ESTATE WANTED 48

HOUSE and LOT or lot wanted
to buy, not to exceed $10,000
in value. Call 430 Main. Phone
1905.

'IOUSE Wanted to buy, 6 or 6 room,
east of river, Call 42 Lincoln Street.

Cattle Receipts, 7 cars; steady;
fair to good shippers, $10 11; good
to choice butchers, $9 10; fair to me 41c;

55c;

Firm.
Eggs Lower; prime firsts,

firsts, 39 40c; seconds, 38c.
Poultry Steady; springers,

hens. 50c; turkeys, 36c.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
Oats, 90c; rye, $1.50; straw, per ton,

$8.00; new corn, $1.60 per bushel.
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton, $80; per
cwt, $4.15; Oil Meal, per ton, $85.00;
cwt., $4.50; Tankage 60 per cent, $117
per ton; cwt., $6.00; Quaker Dairy
Feed, per ton, $56.00; per cwt., $2.85;
Salt, per bbl., $3.00. Wheat bran, per
ton, $56.00; cwt., $2.85; pure wheat
middlings, per ton, $61.00; per cwt.
$3.15; standard middlings, per ton,
$60.00; per cwt., $3.15.

dium butchers. $8 9; fair to goodof Trade today

NOTICE OF BOND SALE.
Notice is hereby given that on

day of April. A. D. 1920. at n- -
O'clock f. TP . r. fliT--

until sold, the board of school trus MONEY TO LOAN
heifers, $79; choice fat cows, $8.00
9.00; fair to good fat cows, $67.50;
bologna cows, $45; butcher bulls,
$7.508.00; bologna bulls. $7.008.00;

48
Snyder. Mrs. Robert Campbell had j

calves, $12.0017.00.

LIBERTY BONDS
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, March 24 Prices on
Liberty bonds today at 2:55 p. m.,
were:
3 1-- 2 $97.50

charge of the lesson on government.
Fifteen members were present. Mrs.
Snyder will entertain the society
again in two weeks.

Sheep Receipts, light; market,
steady; sheep. $5.008.00; lambs,
$12.0015.00.

Open High Low Close

......175 176 174U 176
Corn.

May 1.....155y2 157 164 150,
Sept, 14514 147 145 147

Oats.
May 86 . 87 85 87

-- Sept. 69 70 68 69
Pork.

May 37.75 37.87
Lard.

May 21.75 21.50
Ribs.

May 19.30 1925

First 4' 1 90.50 William Hiatt, 78 Years

tees of the school corporation of Cam-
bridge City, Indiana, and the trustee
of the school corporation of Jackson
township, Wayne county, Indiana, act
Ing as a Joint board, will offer 1

Bale at the office of the board '
school trustees at Cambridge Cit
Indiana, an issue of bonds amountir
to the sum of $4 500. of the sr
school corporation of Cambridge CI'
Indiana.

These bonds will be dated May
1920. forty in number of the deno
ination of $250 each, and sixty-th- r

Second 4 89.40(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, March 24. Re Old, Dies at Centerville

$$$ LOANS $$$
i Furniture, Pianos, Live Stock,
utos. Talking Machines. Etc. Get
ir terms before borrowing.

1 to 20 MONTHS TO PAT
All transactions strictly private

'ic State Investment & Loan
Company

Room 40 Colonial Bids.
3rd Floor Phone 2560

ceipts Cattle, 700; hogs, 4,000; sheep,
50.

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS
Sealed proposals will be received by

the Board of School Trustees of Cam-
bridge City, Indiana and the Trustee
of Jackson Township. Wayne County.
Indiana, acting jointly, until ten
o'clock a. ni. on Monday the 19th day

First 4 1-- 4 90.70
Second 4 1-- 4 89.84
Third '4 1-- 4 92.74
Fourth 4 1-- 4 89.94
Victory 3 3-- 4 97.62

William Hiatt, 78 years old, died
Wednesday morning at his home in
Centerville. He is survived by his
widow and four children, C. E. Hiatt

Cattle Market, quiet; steers, good
to choice, $11.50 13.00; fair to good,
$9.5011.50; common to fair, $7.00
9.50. Heifers, good to choice, $10.50
12.50; fair to good, $8.5010.50; com

Victory 4 3-- 4 97.64 i and E. J. Hiatt, of this city. Russell of April, 1920 'aL the office of the
Hiatt of Dublin, and Mrs. A. a. t'ar-- School Trustee in Cambridge City, In number of the denomination dNEW YORK STOCK LIST

(By Associated Press)
NEW YORK, March 24 The clos

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, March 24. Wheat No.

3 red, $2.42; No. 3 hard, $2.51. Corn
No. 2 mixed. $165; No. 3 mixed,

$1.611.62. Oats No. 2 white, 95

96; No. 3 white. 9495. Pork,
nominal; ribs, $18.2519.25; lard,
$20.70.

$500 each, each bearing interest at
the rate of 4 per centum per an-

num, payable on the 15 day of Jan-
uary, A. D. 1921, and semi-annuall- y

thereafter.
These bonds shall mature as fol

man of Chester, and one brother, Eli-h- u

Hiatt, of Abington.
Funeral services will be conducted

Friday at 2 p. m., at the residence.
Burial will be in Willow Grove ceme-
tery. Friends may call Thursday af-

ternoon and evening.

ing quotations on the stock exchange

Indiana, tor the erection and complet-
ion of a one story and basement brick
school building to be built on the site
where designated in accordance with
the plans and specifications adopted
by the joint board and prepared bythe Elmer E. Dunlap Co., Architects;
copies of which are now on file in the
office" of the Board of Trustees In
Cambridge City, Indiana, the office of
the Township Trustee in Pershing
Indiana, the office of the State Board
of Accounts in the State House, India-
napolis, Indiana and in the offices of
the Architects, 911 State Life Build-
ing, Indianapolis, Indiana and Citi-
zen's Bank Building, Kokomo, Indiana.

At the same time and place, separ-
ate bids will be received for the fur

were:
American Can, 47 1-- 2.

Am. Smelting, 65 3-- 4.

Anaconda, 61J8-4- .

Bethlehem Steel "B" 93 7--

-

Chesapeake and Ohio, 56 5--

Chino Copper, 34 1--

General Motors, 367.
Goodrich Tires, 68. v
Mexican Petroleum, 193.
Pennsylvania. 42 7--

Reading. 84 5--

Studebaker, 102 1--

Union Pacific. 120.
U. S. Steel, 101.
Utah Copper, 75 1--

(By Associated Press)
TOLEDO, O., March 24. Clover-see- d

Prime cash, March, $33.75; Apr.
$33; Oct. $24.75.

Alsike Prime cash, March, $36.00;
April. $36.05.

Timothy Prime cash, 1917 and 1918
$6.00; 1919, $6.20; March $6.15; April
$6.10; May and July $6.30; Sept. $5.25.

lows: $750 on July 15, 1924; $750 on
January 15, 1925, and a like sum to
mature at each semi-annu- al interest
paying date thereafter until and In-

cluding January 16, 1940, and on July
15, 1940 all remaining will mature in
the Bum of $16,750.

Said bonds have been issued in
Btrict compliance with the laws of
the State of Indiana. Acts of the Gen-
eral Assembly of 1917. on page 545
et seq. and pursuant to an order of
the board of school trustees of the
school corporation of Cambridge City,
Indiana ,and the trustee of Jackson
school township, Wayne county, In

mon to fair, $6.508.50. Cows, good
to choice. $9.00 10.50; fair to good,
$8.509.00; cutters, $6.007.50; can-ner- s,

$4.505.50; stock steers, $6.50
10.50; stock heifers, $6.50 8.50; stock
cows, $5.507.00. Bulls, Btrong; bo-

logna, $8.00 9.25; fat bulls, $9.00
10.00. Milch cows, steady, $60.00
140.00. Calves Steady; good to
choice. $19.0020.00; fair to good,
$13.0019.00; common and large, $6.00

12.00.
Hogs Steady; market, 25c lower;

heavies, $15.5016.00; good to choice
packers and butchers, $16.2516.50;
medium, $16.50; stags, $8.00 9.00;
common to choice heavy fat sows,
$9.0013.00; light shippers. $16.00
16.50; pigs, 110 pounds and less, $10.00

14.00.
Sheep Steady; good to choice,

$10.0011.00; fair to good, $7.00
10.00; common, $4.00 6.00; bucks,
$4.008.00; lambs, steady; good to
choice, $18.0019.00; seconds, $15)00

17.00; fair to good, $17.0018.0V;
common skips, $10.0014.00; clipped
lambs, $9.0015.00.

MONEY
r to
'

LOAN
Any amount from $10.00 to

$300.00 on personal property,
household goods, pianos, live
stock, farm implements, etc.
left in your possession. No
commission charged for mak-
ing the loan. Interest charg-
ed only for the actual time
the loan is carried; and all
dealings
STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL

We
Toot
Our
Horn

nishing and installation of a complete
heating and ventilating plant and of
the plumbing and sewering for the
aDove named building.

Ail bids must be in writine. on

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, March 24. Wheat-- No.

2 red, $2.60 2 68; No. 3 red. $2.59
2.61; other grades as to quality,,

$2.20(32.61.
Corn No. 2 white, $1.70()1.71; No.

3 white, $1.671.69; No. 4 white, $1.63
Hl.Go; No. 2 yellow, $1.681.70; No.
3 yellow, $1.651.67; No. 4 yellow,
$1.621.64; No. 2 mixed, $171.68.

diana, acting jointly, made and en-

tered of record on the 19th day of
March, A. D., 1920, authorizing the
said bonds to be issued for the pud- -

forms furnished by the Architect,
sealed .and with the envelop indorsed,
giving the name of the bidder and the

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady No. 1 timothy, $30.00

31.00; clover, $32.0033.00.

'(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, March 24. Hay-Fi- rm;

No. 1 timothy, $3434.50; No.
2 timothy, $3333.50; No. 1 clover,
$3233.

pose of providing funds for said school
corooration of Cambridge city, Indi

class of work bid upon and all bids
, will be opened and read publicly at
j the time and place fixed In this notice.
I The Trustee reserves the right to
! reject any or all bids and to take

LIVE STOCK PRICES '1
EASY TO BORROW
EASY TO PAY.

Will buy mortgages.INDIANAPOLIS, March 24 Hog-s-
(By Associated Press)

EAST BUFFALO, March 24 Cat-
tle Receipts, 200; steady; calves
receipts, 700; steady; $6.0022.50.Receipts 8.500; steady to higher.

BUTTER QUOTATIONS.
The wholesale price for creamery

butter is 70 cents a pound. Butter
fats delivered in Richmond, bring 71
cents a pound.

Calves

When It comes to everlasting
good long wearing.

Tires and Tubes
At the very lowest prices con-
sistent with Quality and a Guar-
antee that ends all possible fu-

ture disputes.
Haste Makes Waste

Take time enough to drop in
and look at our line of Fabric
and Cord Tires in various makes
before you consider buying. We
are open evenings, too.

Hogs Receipts, 2,200; steady to 40c H. B. CUSTER
710H Main St. Phone 2962

higher.
Cattle Receipts, 2,000; lower.

Receipts 1.200; strong to
Sheep Receipts, 100; steady. higher; heavy, $15.0016.75; mixed,

$17.0017.25; Yorkers, $17.2517.50;
ligt do and pigs, $17.0017.25;
roughs, $13.2513.50; stags, $8.00

ana, to meet its proportionate cost of
the building of a joint graded high
school building and the remodeling
of two grade school buildings, be-

tween the school corporation of Cam-

bridge City, Indiana and Jackson town-

ship, Wayne county, Indiana, said pro-

portionate cost being the amount for
which the school corporation of Cam-
bridge City, Indiana, is compelled to
issue bonds.

The right is reserved to reject any
or all bids.

B. F. WISSLER.
DR AMOS EHLE,

Trustee of Jackson School Township,
Wayne County, Indiana.

March 24-3- 1, April 7.

10.50. Sheep and Lambs Receipts,

time to investigate the bids and quali-- :
ficationS of the bidders,

j Each bid for the general construct-- 'ion shall be accompanied by a certi-- .
fied check for the sum of Three Thou-
sand dollars ($3,000.00) each bid for
the heating and ventilating plant shall
be accompanied by a certified check
for the sum of one thousand dollars,
$1,000.00 and each bid for the plumb-
ing and sewering shall be accompanied
by a certified check for the sum of
five hundred dollars ($500.00.) These
checks must be made payable to the
Order of the Treasurer of the Joint
school Board and will be held by the
Joint School Board as a guaranty of

,800; lambs, 50c higher; $13.00
20.75; yearlings, $12.0018.50; weth
ers, $15.5016.00; ewes, $6.0014.50;
mixed sheep, $14.5015.00.

WILLIAM F. LEE

FRUIT & VEGETABLES
LOCAL PRODUCE

Beets, 10c bunch; leaf lettuce, 30c

lb.; head lettuce, trimmed, 25c to 40c
lb.; dry onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c
bunch; green mangoes, 8c each; gar-
lic, 75c lb.; cabbage, 10c lb.; celery,
10c to 15c bunch; spinach, 20c to 25c
lbs.; sweet potatoes, 10c lb.; ruta-
bagas, 5c lb.; Spanish onions, 15c lbs.;
shallotts, 10c bunch; white radishes,
5c bunch; red radishes, 15c bunch;
Brussels sprouts, 40c quart; cauliflow-
er, 20c to 30c lb.; cucumbers, 30c

NOTICE TO HEIRS. CREDITORS. ETC.
In the matter of the estate of Louise

Schroeder, deceased.
In the Wayne County Coert, Januaryterm, 1920.
Notice is hereby given that Frank

Schroeder as Administrator of theestate of Louise Schroeder, deceased,has presented and filed his account and
vouchers In final settlement of said
estate, and that the same will come upfor examination and action of said
circuit Court on the 27th day of March
1920, at which time all heirs, creditors

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, March 24. Hogs Re

ceipts, 23,000; market, lower; bulk,
$14.5016.00; top, $16.35; heavies,

Richmond's Tire Man"
No. 8 South 7th St.
Established 5 Years

Selling Quality Rubber
good faith that said bidder or bidders
will enter into contract and execute

HOGS.
Good mixed, 140 lbs. up, average,

$15.0016.50; assorted, 140 to 225 lbs.
average $16.2516.75; assorted, 225
to 275 lbs. average $15.0016.25; se-lete- d,

275 lbs. up, $14.5015.25; fat
hogs, weighing down to 140 lbs., $16.25

16.60; fat back pigs, $15.5016.00;
light pigs, $15.50 down; feeding pigs,
$15.50 down; sows, according to qual-
ity, $11.0013.25; bulk of sows, $12.50

13.00; poor to best stags, 80-l- dock,
$10.0013.00; sales in truck market,
$1516.60.

CATTLE
Killing Steers Extra good, 1.300

lbs., and upward, $14.2514.50; good
to choice, 1,250 lbs. and upward, $13.25

14.00; common to medium, 1,250 lbs.
$12.5013.25; good to choice. 1.100
to 1,200 lbs., $12.0012.75; common to
medium, 1,100 to 1.200 lbs.. $12.00;
good to choice, 1,000 to 1,100 pounds,
$11.2512.00; common to medium;
1,000 to 1,100 pounds, $10.5011.60;
fair to good, under 1,000 lbs., $10.00

$13.9015.50; medium, $15.0016.10;
NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

State of Indiana. Wayne County, ss.:
Estate of Sophia Bendefeldt,
Notice Is hereby given that the underlights, $15.6016.20; light lights. w

I the performance thereof, if his or their$14.9015.80; heavy packing sows,
smooth, $13.00 13.65; heavy packing signed has duly qualified In Wayne

Circuit Court, as executor of the lastlb.; sweet potatoes, 10c lb.; ruta- -
sows, rougn, $iz.b5ij.io; pigs, of those bidders who fail to be award

or legatees of said estate are requiredto appear In said court and show cause,
if any there be. why said account and,vouchers should not be approved. pFrank Schroeder. Administrator --

Frank T. Strayer, Attorney.
March

$13.5015.50. each; Irish Potatoes, 7 1-- 2 to 8c lb.;
green peas, 30c lb. 7iCattle Receipts, 7.000; market, Eggs, 40c to 43c dozen; creamery

Will and Testament of Sophia Bend-feld- t.

Deceased, late of Wayne County,
Indiana. Said estate is supposed to be
solvent.

Paul Bendfeldt, Executor
Gardner, Jessup and Hoelscher.

Attorneys
March 17-24--

steady; beef steers, medium and heav butter, 78c to 80c lb.; country butter,ies, choice and prime, $13.5015.25;
medium and good, $11.5013.50; com-

mon, $10.2511.50; light weight, good
and choice, $12.0014.75; common and
medium, $10.0012.00; butcher cattle,
heifers, $7.4013.00; cows, $7.40

SunlightCreameries
Washington C. H., O.

We expect to get your

11.00; good to choice yearlings, $11.50
13.00. 11.75; canners and cutters, $5.00

7.35; veal calves, $17.0018.50; feed

65c lb.; turkeys, 65c lb.
Fruits.

Bananas, 12 to 12c lb.; lemons,
40c dozen; walnuts, 10c lb.; apples,
10c lb.; grape fruit, 5c to 10c each; or-
anges, 60c to 75c doz.; tangerines, 60c
doz.; strawberries, $1.00 quart; rhu-
barb, 30c lb.; pears, 5c each; large
eating apples, 6c and 10c each.

Produce, Buying.
Country butter, 50c to 65c lb.; eggs,

35c dozen; old chickens, 30c lb.; fry-
ing chickens, 30c lb.; turkeys, 45c lb.

Heifers Good to best, 800 lbs., and
er steers, $9.0012.00; stocker steers,
$7.6511.35.

up, $11.5013.00; common to medium.
800 lbs. up, $10 11.00; good to best,

Sheep Receipts, 8,000; market,under 800 lbs., $1113.50; common to

ed contracts will be returned to them
when the contracts are let. Each bid-
der to whom a contract is awarded
will be required to execute a bond for
the full amount of his contract.

Should the successful bidder or bid-
ders fail to enter into such contract
and execute such bonds, then he or
they shall forfeit the amount of said
certified checks and liquidated dam-
ages for the use and benefit of the
proper funds of the School Town of
Cambridge City and Jackson Town-
ship, Wayne County, Indiana.

Each bidder shall file with his bid
the statuatory affidavit required under
section 8698 Burns Revised Statutes
of the State of Indiana, 1914.

Copies of the plans and specificat-
ions may be obtained from the office
of the Architects, 911 State Life
Building, Indianapolis, Indiana upon
deposit of twenty five dollars ($25.00)
for each set; said deposits will be re-
turned to the bidders upon the safe re-
turn of the plans and specificationsto said office of the Architect on or
before the day and hour set for re

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT
State of Indiana. Wayne County ss.:
Estate of Edward B. Clements, de-

ceased.
Notice Is herebyirlven that the under-

signed have qualified as Executors of
the estate of Edward B. Clements. De-

ceased, late of Wayne County, Indiana,
Said estate is supposed to be solvent.

Warren A. Clements
John W. Clements

Executors
Robbins, Reller & Robbins,

Attorneys. Mnrch 17. 24th andSlst. 1920

medium, under 800 pounds, $8 10.50 firm; lambs, $17.5020.25; culls and
common, $14.00 17.25; ewes, medium,
good and choice, $11.0015.00; culls

Cows Good to best, 1,050 lbs. up
ward, $10.0012.00; common to med

and common, $6.0010.75.ium. 1.050 lbs., $9.009.50; good to r 0 inbest, under 1,050 lbs., $9.50 10.00; LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are payingPITTSBURG. March 24. Hoes Re--common to medium under 1,050 lbs.,

$8.009.00; canners and cutters, $5.00
8.00.
Bulls Good to best, 1,300 lbs., up

ward. $9 10.00; good to choice un
By paying highest market prices
at all seasons of the year, and
by using absolutely honestder 1,300 lbs., $8.509.50; fair to medi

um, under 1,300 lbs., $7.508.00; com
mon to good bolognas, $7 8.

LEGAL NOTICE.
State of Indiana, Wayne County, ss:
In the Wayne Circuit Court, January

Term, 1920.
William Supple vs. Henry Supple

NOTICE TO ABSENTEE.
You are hereby notified that the

above named plaintif has this day
filed in the office of the clerk of the
Wayne Circuit Court, Wayne county.
Indiana, a certain complaint, on the
22nd day of May, 1910, being then a
resident of the City of Richmond,
Wayne county, Indiana, and the same
being your usual place of residence,
went to parts unknown and has con-

tinuously since said date remained
absent and unheard from, leaving
property in said county without hav-
ing made any provisions for Its con-
trol and management: That by reason
thereof said property is suffering
waste for the want of proper care,
and praying that your estate may be
adjudged by said court subject to the
administration and an administrator
thereof being duly appointed. Now,
therefore, you, the said Henry Supple,
the defendant and absentee as afore-
said, are hereby notified that said
complaint and matters therein alleged
will come up for hearing and determi-
nation in said court in the court house
in the City of Richmond, Wayne
county, Indiana, as aforesaid, on the
30th day of April, 1920, at 9 a. m., in.
the forenoon, or as soon thereafter
as such hearing can be had.

Witnesseth: The clerk and the seal
of said county at Richmond, Indiana,
this 23 day of March, 1920.

LINUS P. MEREDITH,
Clerk of the Wayne Circuit Court.

Frank T. Strayer, attorney for plaintiff.
March 24-3- 1, April 7.

Calves Good to choice veals, under Make
200 nounds, $18.50 20.50; common to We want your cows to

You More $$medium veals, $13.00 17.00; good to
choice heavy calve3, $10.00 12.00;
common to medium heavy calves, $8.00

9.50.

ceiving bids.
Signed

Dr. Amos E. Ehle
Trustee of Jatkson Township
Wayne County, Indiana.

B. F. Wisler
Dr. Kneiss

B. A. Carpenter.Board of School Trustees,
Cambridge City, Indiana.

March 24-3- 1, April 7

Stockers and Feeding Cattle Good
to choice steers, 800 lbs. and up, $10.00

NOTICE TO BIDDERS.
State of Indiana, Wayne County, ss:

Notice is hereby given that the
Board of County Commissioners of
Wayne county will receive sealed bids
and proposals for water supply equip-
ment for the Tuberculosis hospital
farm.

Bids will be received until 11 o'clock
a. m., on Saturday, April 10, 1920, at
the county auditor's office at the court
house in the City of Richmond, In-
diana.

Bids must be submitted on blanks
designated by the state, which may
be procured of the auditor of Wayne
county.

Each bid shall be accompanied by a
personal or surety bond in a sum not
lass than the amount of the bid, and
in all respects conform with the law
governing such matters.

The board reserves the right to re-

ject any or all bids.
By order of the Board of County

Commissioners of Wayne county.
W. HOWARD BROOKS.

Auditor of Wayne County.
March 24-3- 1.

11.00; common to fair steers, 800
lbs. and up, $9.0010.00; good to
choice steers, under 800 lbs., $9. 50 5SUNLIGH- T-
10.00; common to fair steers, under
800 lbs., $8.009.00; medium to good
heifers. $7.008.00; medium to good
cows, $6.007.00; good to choice milk-

ers, $110.00135.00; fair to medium

An Investment
Based on a
Public Necessity

THE East Chicago
WaterCompany

and Ind'

has issued its First Mortgage
Bonds maturing October i, 1927,
tobuildafiltrationplantbymeans
ofwhich a pure water supply will
be afforded the City of East Chi-

cagoIndiana, of which Indiana
Harbor is an incorporated part.
The Company's record is good. In our
opinion the bonds are well-secure- d and
we recommend them as a safe, conserv-
ative investment. We offer them at a
price to yield the investor 7, income

Sell your

NOTICE OF BOND SALE.
Notice is hereby given that on the

19th day of April, A. D., 1920 at 9
o'clock a. m., and each day thereafter
until sold, the Board of School Trus-
tees of the School Corporation of
Cambridge City. Indiana and the Trus-
tee of the School Corporation of
Jackson Township, Wayne County,
Indiana, acting as Joint Board, will
offer for sale at the office of the Board
of School Trustees of Cambridge City,
Indiana, an issue of Ninety-si- x

Thousand ($96,000.00) Dollars of bonds
of the said School Corporation of Jack-
son Township, Wayne County, Indiana.

These Bonds will be dated May 1,
1920, and in number, Sixty-Fou- r (64)
of the Denomination of Two Hundred
Fifty ($250.00) Dollars each and One

WE LOAN MONEY
in any amount from

$1 to $3D)
basis. 1 Hundred Sixty (160) in number of the,

oenomination of Five Hundred Low($500.00) each, each bearing interest Loans
et the rate of Four and one-hal- f! Rates

Easy
Terms

Courteous
Treatment

and
Strictly

Confidential
Deal

Assured

We will gladly send complete descrip-
tive circular upon request. Sap- -.

v- J,

Send also for current issue of 0
" SOUND INVESTMENTS "

describing our offerings in detail
.

Fletcher American Company
Capital $1,500,000

Fletcher American National Bank Building
INDIANAPOLIS

on
Furniture

Pianos
Stocks
Bonds

and
all

Other
Personal
Property

of

to our operator at 24 N. 7th St.,
in Richmond, Ind.

See it tested

Our Display of

EASTER
PLANTS
and FLOWERS

will be unexcelled

PHONE 2614

THE WAYNE
FLOWER SHOP

1031 Main St.

() per cent per annum payable
setnl-- annually on the Fifteenth day of
January, 1921 and semi-annuall- y there,
after.

Said Bonds will mature as follows:
Seventeen Hundred Fifty ($1750.00)
Dollars on the Fifteenth day of July,
A. D. 1924 and a like sum each semi-
annual Interest paying date thereafter
until J"ly 15, 1940, when the remainder
of $40,010.00 will mature.

Said bonds have been issued In
strict compliance with the laws of the
State of Indiana pursuant to acts of
the General Assembly of 1917, page
545 et seq. and pursuant to an order of
the Board nf Trustees of the School
Corporation of Cambridge City, In-

diana and the Trustee of the School
Township, At Jackson Township,
Wayne County, Indiana, acting Jointly,
made and entered of Record on the

,19th day of March A. D., 1920, author- -
f i

to
AllValue

V
V

I"Capital -- $100,000
Richmond, Ind.Creameries No. 9 N. Tenth St.Phone 2509


